4} HDFC BANK Fees & Charges

Trade

Trade Services Fees & Charges ( Effective from 1st October 2021

Documentation charge - INR 1,500 ( If

S o applicable)
Letter of Credit FCY issuance Commission Fedai charges * / IBA ** Min INR 2,000.
(FCY/LCY) FCY - INR 2,000
SWIFT/Courier SFMS / LCY - INR
1,000

Charges INR 1,000
Commission MIL
SWIFT/Courier MIL

Cancellation of LC(both before
and after expiry)

Documentation charge - INR 1,500 (If

S o applicable )

Commission 1.8% Per Annum, min INR 1,500
SBLC Amendment (FCY/LCY) i

SWIFT/Courier SEMS / LCY - INR

|i

Charges NIL
Customer LC INR 1,500/INR 1,000
Amd INR 1,000/INR 750

Mon Customer INR 2,500/INR 1,500
Amnd INR 1,500/ INR 1,000
SWIFT/Courier Local LC courier INR 100

LC advising (FCY/LCY) Commission




Documentation charge - INR 1,500 (If
Guarantee issuance (Financial, applicable )

Performance) Commission 1.8% Per Annum, min INR 2,000
SWIFT/Courier INR 1,000

Charges

INR 1,000 for live BG cancellaton
roicessing charges (before e

INR 1,000,
Shipping Guarantee Charges Documentation charges (If applicable ) - INR
1,500
Commission MIL

Guarantee cancellation Charges

Import Bills for Collection

: Charges NIL
processing
(to be considered at the time of e 0 :
booking itself. Liquidation Commission 0.25% min INR 2,000
charges to be taken as per direct SWIFT/Courier INR 1,000

import ment)

Charges NIL
Import direct/advance payment Commission 0.125% Min INR 1,250
SWIFT/Courier INR 500

Discrepancy Fee Charges USD 75 or its equivalent

Charges INR 1,000
Delivery Order Commission NIL
SWIFT/Courier MIL

NOC issued to other Bank for

hiverts Crdit Charges INR 5,000



MNOC issued to other Bank for
Buyer's Credit

Charges INR 5,000

Charges NIL
Non import payment TT Commission 0.20% min INR 1,000
SWIFT/Courier INR 500

Charges NIL
Exports Bills despatch Commission 0.0625% Min INR 1,500
SWIFT/Courier INR 1,000 (If applicable)
) Charged as per region of dispatch (Min Rs
oy 1500 licable

Charges INR 750
Export Collection to Discount Commission
SWIFT/Courier

Charges
Exports Bills non despatch Commission t} 15% min INR 2,000

SWIFT/Courier

Rwan.rerm roval Charges INR 1,500

C talllsatmn Fee Commission MIL

Charges INR 1,000
Extension Commission NIL
SWIFT/Courier
Charges
Agency Commission Commission (}_E% min INR 2,000

SWIFT/Courier

INR 1,000




Late submission of documents i INR 1,000
(after 21 days) i to be cha after 21 da

MNOC for discounting with other Charges INR 5,000
Bank Commission NIL

Charges INR 2,000

Export loan disbursement et NIL

Charges NIL
Export set off against Import CormiRson 0.40% min INR 2,000 Individually applicable
payment for both legs

SWIFT/Courier INR 500

Bank Certification for application

of IEC Charges INR 500

Charges NIL
Commission 0.35% min INR 1,000
SWIFT/Courier INR 100

Local Bills for Collection
(Outward)

Charges NIL
Local Bills under LC (Qutward) Commission 0.35% min INR 1,000
SWIFT/Courier INR 100

Charges NIL
. ) ol Under LC - INR 1,000
Return of Bills unpaid Commission Under Coll - 0.35%, min INR 2.000
SWIFT/Courier INR 100
Charges NIL
DRUL Commission 0.25%, min INR 1000
SWIFT/Courier INR 100

Overdue collection bills { late

payment received) Charges INR 500 per half-year

Charges NIL
Inward Remittance Commission MNIL
SWIFT/Courier MIL



200, or duplicate FIRC - 500 + applicable
FIRC charges Charges taxes For Credit Advise sent centrally by e-
mail (in lieu of FIRC ) is NIL

AD Code Certificate issuance Charges

INR 10,000 (UIN  INR 15,000 (UIN Generation
Generation Charges to be collected at

1 oDl Fresh Remittance Charges) + 0.2% remittance) + 0.2 %
Commission + NR Commission + INR 500

_h

3 oDl APR REiDrI]'ni INR 1IDDD INR i{ll)

RBI Presentation Charges -(charges

to be taken at the time of INR 25,000 minimum or

c oD submiss_iun_] { Prior Approval / INR 1.000 0.02% of the m{?f amnt
Regularization / Post Facto approval d based on complication /
/ Structural changes / any other efforts involved in the case

Customer based reason

Reporting of Corporate
Guarantee/Performance Guarantee No Charges
7 oDl Issuance, Amendment or Prescribed INR 5,000

Cancellation

Reporting of non financial



commitment like pledge of shares, No Charges
creation of charge, other fund or  Prescribed
non fund based

w
)
=

INR 5,000

INR 25,000 minimum or
No Charges 0.02% of the total amount
Prescribed based on complication /
efforts involved in the case

11 oDl Disinvestment Reporting

NIL
p Al No Charges as we are charging at the
13 0Dl Draft Vetting - Disinvestment R tiine af reportng of

disinvement

INR 1,000
15 ECB ECB 2 INR 1,000 NO CHANGE

ECB new case - fresh LEM Issuance [INR 10,000 IMR 25,000
INR 10,000 minimum or
No Charges 0.02% of the total amount
Prescribed based on complication /
efforts involved in the case

ECB prior approval cases -
19 ECB Presentation to RBI (charges to be
taken at the time of submission)

RBI Presentation for approving / INR 5,000 minimum or
Current regularisation of current account 0.02% of the total amount
§ INR 1,000 WL
Account transactions (charges to be taken at based on complication /

the time of submission) efforts involved in the case

Commodity Amendment to approval letter NIL INR 1,000

23 £ ;
Hedini issuance - due to customers iues[

25 HN

FIRMS Reporting where funds

INR 30,000 INR 30,000
received in other bank g g

INR 25,000 minimum or
0.02% of the total amount

a7 mipl] KO rharocec _ Dladoe arr INIE 1 NN
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based on complication /
efforts involved in the case

RBI Presentation for getting
previously reported details /

29  FDI confirmation (post approval
received from RBI - for retrieval of

remrd5|

31 FDI Draft Vetting - Reporting

FIRMS - Rejected cases

INR 10,000 minimum or
No Charges 0.02% of the total amount
Prescribed based on complication /

efforts involved in the case

INR 1,000 per transaction
No Charges (irrespective of number of
Prescribed times it has been checked
rior to reportin

No Charges

Prescribed INR 1,000 per rejection

35 LOBOPO ﬁimva! letter Issuance INR 5,000 INR 15,000

Renewal - Conversion to BO

37 LOBOPO e GF LD e PO INR 1,000 IMR 15,000
3% LOBOPO Change of AD Bank NIL INR 25,000

* Charges mentioned above are charges levied by HDFC Bank only and does not include any charges
that may be levied by originating/correspondent banks.

Please note that Cheques drawn in one currency payable in another country where currency is
different will take a longer period to realise and would attract charges of various correspondent
banks as per their own tariff schedule over which we do not have any control. For e g. A cheque
drawn in USD payable on a bank in Singapore or Cheque drawn in GBP payable on a bank in South
Africa or Cheque drawn in USD payable in Canada.

Goods and Services Tax :

All foreign exchange transactions are subject to levy of Goods and Services Tax (GST), which is payable
in addition to the charges mentioned above.

Presently, the applicable rate of GST are as under :-



1. On amount of commission, fees and charges paid - @ 18% of amount of the
commission/fees/charges.

2. On amount of foreign currency exchanged 4 as per below slab :

Amount Of Currency Exchanged (ACE) GST rates Minimum GST Maximum GST
Upto Rs. 1 lakh 0.18% of ACE Rs. 45 Rs. 180
BetweenRs. 1 lakhand upto Rs. 10lakh  INR 180 + 0.09% of ACE Rs. 180 Rs. 990

Above Rs. 10 lakh IMR 990 - 0.018% of ACE Rs. 990 Rs. 10,800

Note : All commission, fees and charges, as mentioned above, are non-refundable (unless otherwise
stared).



